PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3811065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAME, EXECUTION DATE, AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE BAXALTA GMBH previously recorded on Reel 036366 Frame 0301. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAXALTA INNOVATIONS GMBH	03/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAXALTA INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1200 LAKESIDE DRIVE
City:	BANNOCKBURN
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Name:	BAXALTA GMBH
Street Address:	THURGAUERSTRASSE 130
Internal Address:	CH-8152 GLATTPARK
City:	(OPFIKON)
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09165745
Application Number:	09244762
Application Number:	09245339
Application Number:	09521219
Application Number:	08821763
Application Number:	09171121
Application Number:	08656589
Application Number:	14264369
Application Number:	11151295
Application Number:	10407123
Application Number:	09367791
Application Number:	10348504
Application Number:	09367777
_	

PATENT REEL: 038324 FRAME: 0691

503764418

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09367459
Application Number:	10003621
Application Number:	10789562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)978-3099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-978-3000

Email: docket@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COR-ASGN-H
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUY F. BIRKENMEIER
SIGNATURE:	/Guy F. Birkenmeier, Reg. No. 52622/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2016

Total Attachments: 13

source=Cover Sheet H 036366-0301#page1.tif

source=Cover Sheet H 036366-0301#page2.tif

source=Cover Sheet H 036366-0301#page3.tif

source=US - Assignment Bax Inno to BXI and BXG + Schedule A-Revised 03-28-16#page1.tif

source=US - Assignment Bax Inno to BXI and BXG + Schedule A-Revised 03-28-16#page2.tif

source=US - Assignment Bax Inno to BXI and BXG + Schedule A-Revised 03-28-16#page3.tif

source=US - Assignment Bax Inno to BXI and BXG + Schedule A-Revised 03-28-16#page4.tif

source=US - Assignment Bax Inno to BXI and BXG + Schedule A-Revised 03-28-16#page5.tif

source=US - Assignment Bax Inno to BXI and BXG + Schedule A-Revised 03-28-16#page6.tif

source=US - Assignment Bax Inno to BXI and BXG + Schedule A-Revised 03-28-16#page7.tif

source=US - Assignment Bax Inno to BXI and BXG + Schedule A-Revised 03-28-16#page8.tif

source=US - Assignment Bax Inno to BXI and BXG + Schedule A-Revised 03-28-16#page9.tif

source=US - Assignment Bax Inno to BXI and BXG + Schedule A-Revised 03-28-16#page10.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMI SSI ON TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSI GNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAXTER INNOVATIONS GMBH	08/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

`	BAXALTA GMBH
	THURGAUERSTRABE 130, 8152 GLATTPARK
City:	OPFIKON
State/ Country:	SWITZERLAND

Name:	BAXALTA INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1200 LAKESIDE DRIVE
City:	BANNOCKBURN
State/ Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08357292
Application Number:	08435128
Application Number:	09165745
Application Number:	09244762
Application Number:	09245339
Application Number:	09521219
Application Number:	08821763
Application Number:	09171121
Application Number:	08656589
Application Number:	14264369
Application Number:	11151295
Application Number:	09367362
Application Number:	10407123
Application Number:	09367791

Application Number:	10348504
Application Number:	09367777
Application Number:	09367460
Application Number:	09367459
Application Number:	10003621
Application Number:	10789562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (214)978-3099

 Phone:
 2149783000

Email: jana.taylor@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number,

if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PATENT DEPARTMENT Address Line 1: BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAXI NNO-LEU-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANA TAYLOR
Signature:	/JANA TAYLOR/
Date:	08/17/2015

Total Attachments: 69

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page1.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page2.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page3.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule#page4.tif source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule#page5.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page6.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page7.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page8.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page9.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page10.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page11.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page12.tif source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page13.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page14.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page15.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule#page16.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page17.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page18.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page19.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page20.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule#page21.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page22.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page23.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page24.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule#page25.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule#page26.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page27.tif source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page28.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page29.tif

source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page30.tif

```
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page31.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page32.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page33.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page34.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page35.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule#page36.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page37.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page38.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page39.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page40.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page41.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page42.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page43.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page44.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page45.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page46.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page47.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page48.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page49.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page50.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page51.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule#page52.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page53.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page54.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page55.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page56.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page57.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page58.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page59.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page60.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page61.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page62.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page63.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page64.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page65.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page66.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page67.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page68.tif
source=US - Baxter Inno w schedule# page69.tif
```

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS I D: PAT3485396 **Receipt Date:** 08/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Baxalta Innovations GmbH (formerly Baxter Innovations GmbH), a company having a place of business

at Industriestrasse 67, Vienna, Austria 1221 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the patent(s) and application(s) identified in

attached Schedule A ("the Patent(s)"); and

WHEREAS, Baxalta Incorporated, a company having a place of business at 1200 Lakeside Drive, Bannockburn,

Illinois, United States of America, 60015 and Baxalta GmbH, a company having a place of business at Thurgauerstrasse

130, CH-8152 Glattpark, (Opfikon), Switzerland (the "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the Patent(s), and related

invention(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration in the amount of U.S. ten dollars (\$10.00) each per patent or

application shown on Schedule A, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and

by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all right, title and

interest in and to the Patent(s), and the invention(s) disclosed and claimed therein, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter

be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any reissues, divisions, renewals,

continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reexaminations, prolongations, provisionals or extensions thereof, as

well as rights to any and all existing causes of action and the right to past damages associated therewith, and all rights under the

Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees, for their own use and

behalf and the use and behalf of their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for

which Letters Patent or Patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assignees hereby grant a limited power of attorney for the purpose of recording this assignment in the United States

and all other countries throughout the world to the practitioners listed on the power of attorney attached herewith and further

grant the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other patent office worldwide for recordation of this

document.

1

Baxalta Innovations

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment in Bannockburn, Illinois as of this _____ day of March, 2016.

ON BEHALF OF Baxalta Ingovations GmbH

Printed Name: Kirsten Anderson Title: Senior Patent Counsel

WITNESS:

Name: Shirley R. Fugiel

Address: 95 Woodlake Blvd., Apt. 1107

Gurnee, Illinois 60031

WITNESS;

Name: Darlene G. Rentschler Address: 850 NW Holcomb Dr.,

Mundelein, Illinois 60060

STATE OF ILLINOIS

900

COUNTY OF LAKE

On this day of March, 2016 before me, DORIS M. HANSON, Notary Public, personally appeared KIRSTEN ANDERSON, personally known to me or identified by me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument; and SHIRLEY R. FUGIEL and DARLENE G. RENTSCHLER, personally known to me or identified by me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their as witness.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Doris M. Hanson

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 12/10/2016

OFFICIAL SEAL DORIS M HANSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/10/16

2

Baxalta Innovations

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment in Bannockburn, Illinois as of day of March, 2016.

ON BEHALF OF Baxalta Incorporated

Printed Name: Stasia L. Ogden

Title: Associate General Counsel and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

WITNESS:

Name: Shirley A. Fugiel Address: 95 Woodlake Blvd., Apt. 1107

Gurnee, Illinois 60031

WITNESS:

Name: Darlene G. Rentschler Address: 850 NW Holcomb Dr.,

Mundelein, Illinois 60060

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF LAKE

On this day of March, 2016 before me, DORIS M. HANSON, Notary Public, personally appeared STASIA L. OGDEN, personally known to me or identified by me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument; and SHIRLEY R. FUGIEL and DARLENE G. RENTSCHLER, personally known to me or identified by me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their as witness.

§

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Doris M. Hanson

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 12/10/2016

3

Baxalta Innovations

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment in Bannockburn, Illinois as of this ______ day of March, 2016.

Title:

WITNESS:

ON BEHALF OF Baxalta GmbH

Printed Name: Stephanie Miller

Name: Darlene G. Rentschler

Address: 850 NW Holcomb Dr.,

Mundelein, Illinois 60060

SVP and Corporate Secretary

ON BEHALF OF Baxalta GmbH

Printed Name: Stasia L. Ogden

Title: Associate General Counsel and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

WITNESS:

Name: Shirley R. Fugier

Address: 95 Woodlake Blvd., Apt. 1107

Gurnee, Illinois 60031

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF LAKE

On this day of March, 2016 before me, DORIS M. HANSON, Notary Public, personally appeared STASIA L. OGDEN and STEPHANIE MILLER, personally known to me or identified by me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument; and SHIRLEY R. FUGIEL and DARLENE G. RENTSCHLER, personally known to me or identified by me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their as witness.

8

§

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Doris M. Hanson NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 12/10/2016

OFFICIAL SEAL
DORIS M HANSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/10/16

	20HEDULE A									
Baraita Family 1638	Caso Reference BP1638US1	United States of America	Application Number 08/456684	Assilication Bass 01-Jun-1995	5830467		A PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION CONTAINING PROTEIN C AND A THROMBOLYTICALLY ACTIVE SUBSTANCE	BOTOLE OWNER BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
1648	BP1648USC2	United States of America	07/903580	25-Jun-1992	6221363	·	METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR THE PREVENTION OF LYME DISEASE	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
1951	BP1951USW1	United States of America	08/284667	19-Aug-1994	6872550		IMMUNOGENIC FORMULATION OF OSPC ANTIGEN VACCINES FOR THE PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF LYME DISEASE AND RECOMBINANT METHODS FOR THE PREPARATION OF SUCH ANTIGENS			
2123	BP2123US02	United States of America	08/533967	26-Sep-1995	5858658	12-Jan-1999	METHOD OF QUANTITATING GENOMIC DNA	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
2134	BP2134US0	United States of America	08/557210	14-Nov-1995	6114146	·	EXPRESSION PLASMID, A FUSION PROTEIN, A TRANSFECTED EUKARYOTIC CELL LINE, A METHOD OF PRODUCING FOREIGN PROTEINS, A FOREIGN PROTEIN PREPARATION AS WELL AS A PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
2163	BP2163US0	United States of America	08/617365	20-Mar-1996	5827818		AGENT FOR SUBCUTANEOUS ADMINISTRATION OF PROTEIN C			
2269	BP2269US0	United States of America	08/701755	22-Aug-1996	5891843	·	PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR THE TREATMENT OF BLOOD COAGULATION DISEASES, METHODS FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF AND ITS USE	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		

/*************************************	Case Reference	Country		Amilication	Patem No	Grant Date	Title	Previous Owner
2316	BP2316US0	United States of America	Number 08/752892	20-Nov-1996	6010844	04-Jan-2000	AND RECOVERING PROTEINS	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)
2360	BP2360US2	United States of America	11/132326	19-May-2005	7498146	03-Mar-2009	STABLE FACTOR VIII/VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR COMPLEX	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)
2360	BP2360US0	United States of America	09/142768	06-Nov-1998	6228613	08-May-2001	:	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)
2360	BP2360US1	United States of America	09/849484	07-May-2001	6924151	02-Aug-2005	STABLE FACTOR VIII/VWF- HMW	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)
2367	BP2367US1	United States of America	09/165745	06-Oct-1998	6039945		PREPARATION FOR TREATING	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)
2367	BP2367US2	United States of America	09/244762	05-Feb-1999	6099837	08-Aug-2000	PREPARATION FOR TREATING	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)
2367	BP2367US3	United States of America	09/245339	05-Feb-1999	6165974		PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION FOR TREATING BLOOD COAGULATION DISORDERS	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)
2367	BP2367US4	United States of America	09/521219	08-Mar-2000	6224862		PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION FOR TREATING BLOOD COAGULATION DISORDERS	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)

Schedule 2 of 6 PATENT
REEL: 038324 FRAME: 0701

	SCHEDULE A									
Baxalta Family 2367	Caso Reference BP2367US0	Country United States of America	Application function 08/821763	Application Date 20-Mar-1997	5866122		THE PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION FOR TREATING BLOOD COAGULATION DISORDERS	ROUDIESONIES BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
2385	BP2385US0	United States of America	09/171121	18-Nov-1998	6307032	23-Oct-2001		BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
2394	:BP2394US0	United States of America	08/656589	31-May-1996	6068838	30-May-2000		BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
2449	BP2449USD1	United States of America	14/264369	29-Apr-2014		2	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING A PLASMA PROTEIN- CONTAINING MEDICAMENT	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
2449	BP2449USR1N1	United States of America	11/151295	14-Jun-2005	8709492	2	•	(FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
2460	BP2460USPC	United States of America	09/367791	12-Nov-1999	6573071		FACTOR X ANALOGUES WITH A MODIFIED PROTEASE	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
2460	BP2460USD1	United States of America	10/407123	04-Apr-2003	7220569		FACTOR X ANALOGUES	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
2461	BP2461US1	United States of America	09/367777	18-Nov-1999	6562598	5	:	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		

EFF ALL	Caste Rejulative	Cermie	Application	Application	Patent No	Gan Bale	Title	Previous Owner
Family			Number	Date				
2461	BP2461USD1	United States of America	10/348504	21-Jan-2003	6905846	14-Jun-2005	FACTOR X DELETION	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)
2463	BP2463US0	United States of America	09/367459	08-May-2000	6831159	14-Dec-2004	FACTOR VIII/VWF-COMPLEX	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)
2463	BP2463USR1D1	United States of America	10/003621	02-Nov-2001	6953837	11-Oct-2005		BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)
2463	BP2463USR2D2	United States of America	10/789562	27-Feb-2004	7648958	19-Jan-2010	FACTOR VIII/VWF-COMPLEX AND METHODS OF PURIFYING SAME	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)
2500	BP2500US1	United States of America	11/218406	01-Sep-2005	7557188	07-Jul-2009	BLOOD COAGULATION	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)
2500	BP2500USR1	United States of America	09/424498	15-Feb-2000	7005502	28-Feb-2006		BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)
2520	BP2520US1	United States of America	09/963341	24-Sep-2001	6974792	13-Dec-2005	ALPHA 1-ANTITRYPSIN PREPARATION AS WELL AS A METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)
2566	BP2566US0	United States of America	09/402582	28-Jan-2000	6358534	19-Mar-2002	•	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)

Schedule 4 of 6

United States of America- BaxInno

	20UEDOFE A									
	Caso Reference	Country	Application Number	Application Date	Patent No	Grant Date	Tible	Previous Owner		
2593	BP2593US0	United States of America	09/623245	19-Mar-2001	6605222		FACTOR VIII/VON	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
2600	BP2600US0	United States of America	09/719945	20-Feb-2001	6777390	, i	STABLE BLOOD COAGULATION INHIBITOR- FREE FACTOR VII PREPARATION AND METHOD FOR PREPARING SAME	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
2632	BP2632US00	United States of America	09/369692	06-Aug-1999	6270672			BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
2646	BP2646US0	United States of America	09/632722	04-Aug-2000	6958322	25-Oct-2005	FACTOR X ANALOG WITH AN IMPROVED ABILITY TO BE ACTIVATED	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
2647	BP2647US0	United States of America	09/642633	18-Aug-2000	6649339	18-Nov-2003	:	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
2649	BP2649US0	United States of America	09/661992	14-Sep-2000	7033590	2	FACTOR IX/FACTOR IXA ACTIVATING ANTIBODIES AND ANTIBODY DERIVATIVES	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
2649	BP2649US1	United States of America	11/093103	28-Mar-2005	7279161		ACTIVATING ANTIBODIES AND	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
2657	BP2657US00	United States of America	09/592480	09-Jun-2000	6596526	2	IMPROVED	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		

Schedule 5 of 6 **PATENT REEL: 038324 FRAME: 0704**

	SCHEDULE A									
Baxalta Family	Case Reference	Country	Application Number	Application Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Title	Previous Owner		
2666	BP2666USC1	United States of America	09/833328	12-Apr-2001	6926894	09-Aug-2005	•	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
2666	BP2666USDA	United States of America	12/032553	15-Feb-2008	8703426	22-Apr-2014	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
2666	BP2666USN4	United States of America	14/247116	07-Apr-2014			VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
2666	BP2666USNB	United States of America	12/171934	11-Jul-2008	8703429	22-Apr-2014	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
2666	BP2666USNC	United States of America	12/370129	12-Feb-2009	7910094	22-Mar-2011	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
2666	BP2666USR1NA	United States of America	11/166288	23-Jun-2005	7501117	10-Mar-2009	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR	BAXTER INNOVATIONS GmbH (FORMERLY BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)		
6627	BP6627US0	United States of America	08/753247	22-Nov-1996	6210929	03-Арг-2001	FUSION PROTEIN COMPRISING A FURIN DERIVATIVE OR A DERIVATIVE OF A FURIN ANALOGUE AND A HETEROLOGOUS SEQUENCE	:		

PATENT United States of America- BaxInno **REEL: 038324 FRAME: 0705 RECORDED: 03/31/2016**